
1  Clallam, Jefferson, 
Kitsap, & Mason Counties 
Olympic College
Contact: Steven Gosslin 
Phone: 360-475-7535 
1600 Chester Ave. 
Bremerton, WA 98337 
sgosslin@olympic.edu

2 Lewis, Pacific, Thurston, 
Grays Harbor & 
Wahkiakum Counties
Centralia College
Contact: Dezarae Rodriguez 
Phone: 360-623-8481
600 Centralia College Blvd. 
Centralia, WA 98531 
dezarae.rodriguez@centralia.edu

3  Clark, Cowlitz, & 
Skamania Counties
Lower Columbia College 
Contact: Shana Scudder 
Phone:360-442-2336
1600 Maple St. 
Longview, WA 98632
sscudder@lowercolumbia.edu

4  Skagit, & Whatcom 
Counties
Skagit Valley College 
Student Success Center 
Contact: Jon Krause 
Phone: 360-416-7849 
2405 E. College Way 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 
jon.krause@skagit.edu

Clover Park Technical College 
Contact: Stephenie Jekel 
Phone: 253-589-5579
4500 Steilacoom Blvd SW 
Lakewood, WA 98499 
stephenie.jekel@cptc.edu

Pierce College
Contact: Vacant
Phone:
1601 39th Ave SE
Puyallup, WA 98374 

8 Chelan, Douglas, Kittatas, 
Klickitat, & Yakima Counties
Yakima Valley College
Contact: Alexander Bazan  
Phone: 509-834-4506
W Nob Hill Blvd & S 16th Ave. 
Yakima, WA 98902
abazan@yvcc.edu

5  Snohomish County
Edmonds College        
Next Steps
Contact: April Roberts 
Phone: 425-640-1192 
20000 68th Ave. W 
Lynnwood, WA 98036 
april.roberts@edmonds.edu

6 King County
Renton Technical College
Re-Entry Services
Contact: Gerald Bradford 
Phone: 425-235-5733
3000 NE 4th St. 
Renton, WA 98056 
gbradford@rtc.edu

Seattle Central
Re-Entry Support
Contact: Karlin Krishnaswami          
Phone: 206-934-5467
1701 Broadway, Room: BE3215    
Seattle, WA 98122
karlin.krishnaswami@seattlecolleges.edu

South Seattle College
Justice Involved Solutions Contact: 
Karina Chairez
Phone: 206-596-7334
7058 32nd Ave. S., 2nd floor         
Seattle, WA 98118
karina.chairez@seattlecolleges.edu

9  Ferry, Lincoln, Okanogan, 
Pend Orielle, Spokane,   
Stevens, & Whitman 
Counties
Spokane Community College 
Educational Reentry Services   
Contact: Becca Alvarez
Phone: 509-533-7196
1810 N. Greene St. MS 2061
Spokane, WA 99217-5399
becca.alvarez@scc.spokane.edu

10  Adams, Asotin, Benton,  
Columbia, Franklin, 
Garfield, Grant, & Walla 
Walla Counties
Columbia Basin College
Contact: Jason McCollum
Phone: 509-542-4627 ext. 2627
2600 N. 20th Ave.  
Pasco, WA 99301
jmccollum@columbiabasin.edu

Our Community Education 
Navigators are here to help!
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How to choose a Navigator 
Contact the education department at 

your facility or the Community Education 
Navigator closest to your county of release.
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Take the next step!
At Washington’s Community  
and Technical Colleges, you can: 

•	Earn your GED® or get
your high school diploma

•	Continue your education

•	Build your career

•	Find certificate and degree programs

Washington’s community and technical colleges comply with all federal and state rules and 
regulations and do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, religion, national origin, age, 
sex, sexual orientation, marital status, disability, or status as a veteran or Vietnam-era veteran.

Washington State Board for Community 
and Technical Colleges
1500 Jefferson Street SE • PO Box 42495 
Olympia, WA 98504-2495
sbctc.edu • 360-704-4400

Get Started

• Learn more about colleges
and programs

• Explore careers

• Find the right education
program

• Apply for financial aid
programs

• Get registered for classes

Get Support

• College processes and
filling out forms

• Job and career counseling

• Tutoring for classes and
programs

• Work with peer mentors

• Connect with additional
resources

How can we help you?
Our Navigators are here to support you!

You may be eligible for financial aid and grants that could cover all or part 
of the cost of your education. Contact your nearest education service 
provider for more information.

	

















































reentry@bellevuecollege.edu 

reentry@btc.edu 

reentry@bigbend.edu 

reentry@cascadia.edu 

reentry@clark.edu

reentry@cptc.edu

reentry@edmonds.edu 

reentry@everettcc.edu  

reentry@ghc.edu 

reentry@greenriver.edu  

reentry@highline.edu 

reentry@lwtech.edu 

reentry@lowercolumbia.edu 

reentry.north@seattlecolleges.edu 

reentry@olympic.edu 

reentry@pencol.edu 

reentry@pierce.ctc.edu 

reentry.central@seattlecolleges.edu 

reentry@shoreline.edu  

reentry@spscc.edu 

scc.reentry@scc.spokane.edu 

reentry@wwcc.edu 

reentry@wvc.edu  

reentry@whatcom.edu

reentry@yvcc.edu
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